Mingtes of the Nesting of the SHmts Higlmy
Compluplon of Virpinie Hsld in
Hiohwond, Jamery 13, 1933.

On the morning of Jununry )2, 1933, tha Biate Higlhway Commiesion,
senginting of Messra. H.CG. Shiriey, Wade H. Vassle, Ssoretary, T. Walke
Trextun, E. G. Gilmer and We, H. Begt, met in their ufflee, State Office
Building, Rlalmond, Virginias.

The mesting way oalled to order by thw Commiamionsre

Moved by Mr. fhirley, ssocnded by Mr. Bast, that the mimites
of the meebing of Deoexber lGth, 1932, be approved an aorrsotsd. MNetion
oarried.

Moved Ty Mr, Shirley, ssoopuled by Mr. Truxhm, that permlt
J.0888, Bland Counbty, lesped to the Appalachisn Elestris Powwr (ampamy, on
Aepbambay 1, 15352, be oanawlled ms raguasted, Motion earried,

. Moved Ty Wr« Kaasle, meconded by Mr. Gilmer, that the sale of
naps of the ssacudery sywtan bs at the rate af fifteen nomts per wip for
grantitiss of fifhy or mora, Metion sarried. Mr. Trurtim vobing nay.

Moved By Er. Hlmer, swsonded by N, Masale, that the request
of the Neate Haalth Depariment, to show on ths higivmy mepa "approwd watsr
mpply* for waricus towns, be not granteds Motlon carrimds

Moved Ty Mr. Nmasie, ssounded Ty Mr,. S8hirley, that the .
Comntapion oonfimn award of acatrast for the ecanstructicn of Projsot F34T B1,
Foute 51, Eridgs over Aquis Creek, to the low bidder, Echery B. Paysa,
Praderiaksbure, Ta., subjeed 1o raval of tbe Burgan of Publia Reulds, at
his bid of §8,305,00, and that 10% additioned be et aslds to cover the cost
of eppinsaring and additional work, making a total of wpproximately $10,000,00
shargeable +o this projeat, Motion ocarrisde

Moved by Ur. Gilner, ssoomded by Mr. Enst, thet the Cosmission
oonfirm wpard of somteaot for the construction of Froject 85580 B2, Reute 13,
Bridgs over Cova Uresk, ta the low bidder, Eobert H. Payna, Prederloksburg,
Vau, at his ¥id of §6,224.80, and that 10% additional be et aslde to sower
thy vapt of emginesring and sdditiopal work, making s total of approximately
$E,000,00 nhargeable to thia projects Notion anrrist.

Moved Ly Mr. Eaet, ssacnded by Hr. Mazsle, that the Comipsien

ooafire avard of cantrast for the aonstryoblon of Projwot FE83 CB1l, Houte 25,
Inbarssotion HSouks T18-Ruvkwraville, to the Low Wldder,Fhiuder and Walters,
Culpeper, Yaa, wt thedr bid of §24,480,73, and that 10% addfitional® be yed
pzide to sover the conb o etginssying and additiomml worky #2,150,60 for

rd ratly §638.14 for soll rigl:rls“n:i,ua.m for purdese treatment sod

o438 ,.35 for work oubside slope stxkes, xaking s total o approzizately
§37,000,00 ghargssble ta to tHls projmet, mubjJeat o sppreval of the Burssu
of Pgbllh Bosds. Motion oarried.



Moved by Mr. Nussie, ssoondsd by Mys Gilwer, thet the Comniapion

ocnfirm award of oazbract for the conwtrystion of Project FY7ID; Hiubts 10,

467 M1, W\, WL Enlow=-6.55 Ni. W. WCL Sllﬂ. ta the low 'hilﬂ.lr. s Ha m
and Coe, Romnoks,Tae, subleot to wpproval of the Bureau of Publioc Bomda, X%
thelyr Bid of $18,365,60, and thet 104 additiemal be yet aglde to oover the

oost of sngloeering mnd sdditicmal worky §1,118.50 for gourd 7edlp 31,470.50
for aurface treatmant and JE0S.H0 for work outside slops stakes, msking »
total of approxiwsbaly §22,000,00 ehargaable 44 this project. MNotlon oarrisd.

Moved by Nr. Troxtan, seoonded by Me. Shirley, that the
Oopnlpeion copfirs sweyd of sontyvast for the scnstrwotlon of Projeet FTAT ABL,
4,5, Bouts 113, 1.47 Ni. ¥ Scgar Oroves3.33 Hl. 8. Sugwr Grove, to the low
bidder, R. He Bolling, Bortom, V., subjwat to wpproval of the Barean of
Mubile Roads, at his bid of §50,240.88, wnd that 108 edditional be ast melde
0 oover the sowk of anginesring and additlomal work, snd $976.90 for work
cutaide slops stabes, waking s hotel of approrimately $63,000,00 shargeable to
thls projests Motlon carrled,

Noved by Mry Shirley, recounded by Mr. uxtus, thet the
Comipsiom eonfim smerd of oombtrmet for the ogpatrusidlim of Proleot FYETO,
Foute 113, 3.32 Ni. 5. Supar Grovewl Ni, 8. BCL Trowtdale, o the low blddaer,
E. H. Bolling, Nertom, Va., subjest Lo approvel of the Buress of Public Eoads,
rt bds bid of $60,620,80, and that 10X addislomal Bs soh myide %o sover tha
somt of enginesriny end edditionel work, and $881.00 for work outside slops
stakes, zaking & total of approximakaly #83,000.00 chargeabie to thin project,
Hatlon carriod. ‘

Noved by Mr. Magale, sesondaed by Mr. Esg%, that the Joemdesion
oonflra weard of conbtrast for the amebiction of Frajeot 725 G55, Bonte B7,
S.24 Ml. ¥. Rogta lé-Teterseqtion Bogte 14, to the low bidder, Enymes Jondtruo-
tion Compamy, Chathen,Va., ab thelr bid of $24,291.81, snd thet 10K addivional
ba snt wgide to cover the coat of enpinesaring snd sdditiomal worky $551.9%
for pull rightsy $1,850,00 For guard rail; $5,350.30 for wwrfwos tresinent
and §975.00 for work outside slcps stakss, making » total of spproximately
$3B,000,00 oharpabls to this projests MNoblon werriad, o

' Norsd by Nr. Glimer, ssocndwd by Mr. Bhirley, that the
Comainsion award ganépsst fopr the amsirneblon of Projeet FTY1 BEL, BEeule 10,
Bridps ower Callahen Oraxwh, to the lou bidder, K. W. and H. T. Lxwrencs,
Balem, Tae, subjoot o approval of the BPprsau of Publia Hoads, at their bid
of §3,088.10, and that 10K maditional be et wside to caver the cost of
enginesring and additional mork, making a total of approxiwately §3,0004X
ohargentle to bthly projechas MNotion cwrrimd.

Moved oy Mr,Fent, seovmnisd by ¥», (ilmer, that the Cossiaslon
wward gontemot for the sovatyuotlom of Frojesot FIOSC, Remta 38, DTS5 Ni. W.
foldemvala Cresk-0.871 Mi. W Mnppabaonook Aosdesy Palu, o the low Liddex,
H. By Wibahell, Tappahamosk, Vas, subjsst o apprownl of the Rurewn of Puoblia
Ronds, &t hiy bid of $20,306461, and that 108 additional be est aslde to cover
the oowk of enginsering and mdditicoal marky $768.20 for woil rightsy $1,800.50|
for guard relly §8,044.20 for surfage treatment snd §$2,467.00 for work onkside
slags stakes, making a total of approximmtely $35,000.00 chargsable to this
projeots Motion ameried.



Noved by Nr. Nwaale, secanded by Mr. Bash, that the Comnlssien
Lward conkract far the condiruetlom of Projesh FG8ED, Houke EX, 2.920 W, B,
ECL Btagnton-§.38 Mi. 5. SO Btawmtem, to the low bldder, Pendlstom Canybrootls
Compayy, Ino., Wytheville, Yi., sibjent to wpproval of the Burean of Peivlia
Bondn, at thelr hid of §73,306,72, and that 10K sddibiomal be sob selde o
oover the sost of yginssring and additionel work; §1,421.20 for guard railg
$6,088 .58 for yurfuoe treatment wad $2,447.26 for cutaide alope xtakes, making
a total of approximately $93,000,00 ehargeablw to this projsats Mobion
Shrried.

Moved Ly Mr, Shirley, aeconded by My, Silmer, that the
Comtuippion award oomiract for the scaasteuotion of Projwot FEGTC, Roata 17,
1,25 Ni. No Gala-D,284 Nl. N.Owla, tc the low bllddwr, Albart Brethers,
Contyaetors, Ino., Eslem,Ym., sabisod to approval of the Borean of Publio
Eoads, at thelr bild of §14,886.79, and that 10% additiomml e svt wnide %o
aover the ocosh of engpinserisg mnd additlonal worky $1,634.60 for gumrd raily
§1,770.64 foir yarfase troeimant end §278.86 for work outside slops stskas,
Yaking u total of spprocisskely $80,000.00 chargesbls ®o this projest,
Motion garrled, '

Noved by Mr, Bagt, ssoooded by Mr. Masals, that the Cammiselom
awwrd aonkraet for tha aohastrootion of Projeot O=da32, Houwts 10, Buffolk-
Porimsounth, te the low hidder, Hrscke Construotion Compeny, Norfolk, ¥a., ot
their hid of §29,150,50 an regular oment, 422 that 10¥ sddivional Le set
tyldn to sovar the vost of englaseering snd addiciomsl work, mading & total
of approxivately §33,000.00 clharpesbla to this projeoh, Motlon oarrieds

Moved Ty Nre Mawale, ssoonded Yy Mr. Best, that the Commispion
amard pontrwok for the oonstrusbion af Projeat F-JBaW1l, heuts 34,Z2ion Chorebe
RaR. Orossing (Tasley), to the low bidder, Roherts Paving Compex, Sslisbury,
Maryland, on regular comsht, sbjeot to approval of the Buress of Fublic Romda,
ot thelr bid of §49,860,80, and chat 10X addltlenel be est salde to oover the
&0t of enginesring wnd additiomel work, maling a' total of approximstsly
§65,000,00 obargeably to this projests "Motlon amrrieds

doved by Mr. Truxitun, sscondsd by Mr. Gilver, that the
Comprl selon swnrd ocontraot for the ronsbruotion of Project FaZ0-BE-2, Ronta
10, 0«8 M. B. ECL Courtiand-.14 Mi. W. FOL Courtland, $o F. &« EcGulre, '
Norfolk, Va., the anly bildder, st ble bld of 18,742,900, nod that 10%
additional be et aside to sover the aost of enginesring wnd additiona) work,
making & tobal of sppraxiostely §15,000,00 ahurgwable +a this projset,
using regular osment wnd subjest to approwal of the Buresu of Publis Boadas.
Eotion owrried.

"

_ Nevad by Nr. Masdie, sovorded by Mr. Troxhm, that the
following permite be approvad under the roles wod regulations of the
Comed oulan.



Appelachisn Blestrlis Fomer Co., Beamels,Va,, W inrnll gy wive sroesrver o
Reate 33 wbouk 3000 M. monbth of Back Orsak, in Esancke Cowntys

ippelnchion Xlscirlio Fower Cs,, Boumoke, Yo., ® insall cos Jewirs servies
sresacrer an Rowbe 200 at ARF Ov. pele §5-137, Oud mils K. of Iakeside
Axusimdnt Park in Qespeke Oooxby,

kypalashlan Hleetrie Fewer Uo., Reanokm, Ve, to oonpwrset fagr 3din 1ine
creaserers ner Barvey on Roote Bi.

m,mmn.. Bomuvks Ta,, b0 dasbeill one secvlie srossover
en Bowts 300, In Betwbeurt Ceumty at owm pole §27-T.

Appalechian Electris Power Cos, Retmoks, ¥e., to iartall e Sewire srosever
‘ot pols T, ou Deots 10, M-ﬂ-nﬂdlﬂhﬁ-wumuu.

Appelnokisn Flsotris Pownr Cos, Reanske, Vis, 0 insetell o threewire serviss
wrossrver 4n Fopke 7 Iw Trowvllls,

Appalechisn Kleotria Fower Ca,, Reamtke, Vi,, to ingball ene servics creassvar
an Rewhe 36 sdoot samdls waat of Besaskes '

Arlingten Comnty Board of Bnpervigers, Clarenion, Tue, 5 ingtall 3/4° water
mrvice counsetiem te Jremisos of 120 W. Colmbia Piks, Rawba 7H0,

Rs LoBamin, Jr., Rislewed,Te., to csastruet entrwnes £5 primbe rapldepes o
Eowts 40T ahout five miles avwih of Rlelmowmds

Becheuas Cowrky Goal Oo., Big Roek, Va., t® srest qml scuveyer svar usamiy
ool B, in Buchiuss Gounty, sad shift loontiom w' romdl fer sbout 50D £, &
wike room for ratlrond slding.

€ & P Tolephoma Gos of Voo, Clarendon, Vi,, t0 relosats s swotion of e
Qulpepar-Orenge Pals liws, moving T8 pales, on Rowba 3B,

0 &P Teloyhase On. of Voo, Riokmond, Va,, 50 ereat B poles and wriring tae
108 lren wirez serosa Boute 13, eight wiles soush of Rielmamil.

do Ja Carter, Cxrysville, ¥a., 40 wonskiueb entrines t £11ling statiom w
mu._mmmﬂp-

Orosst Water Dumpiny, Oreseb,Va., b ron 23* water plpe frem Melregor's
fllllsg riatim t¢ wbrincs of Irvis Bosssorsn's preparty ss Route 39,

nvia anl Spders, Inge, Halmand,.Vae, 4o drive gas pipe umder Hvobe 15 &%
4510 Pattoravn Avemse, 13 Eparies Cowntys e

Bagt Cobst Telephras Oae, ﬂm.m,hllr-iu'rﬁimhtlll
from Court Ecuse te Bust Oenst Gentral Tolephams Benhengs.



Tows of Fairfax, o make wiwr smesilen o resideas of W Mo Forr, oa
BEeute 5 1n Falvfax.

Touw of Falrfax, ts lngiall wiber muin under and alwmg Rowbe 3 te caunest
with e kpirsat,

Eity of Fredarivkyburg, to lsy twe pips 1inss usder Roobe 35 in the Tem.

¥, L Wrt, Leriugton Va., S Wild eziranse o filling simtion e Bouts 14
thoat 4 milens weet of Laxiugtom,

A. Eltahel], W11is Weart,Ye., b grnis entranss to £1103ag statice o
Rowbs 34, half mils sonth of Emiore,

v Wo Mirrd Stanrt,Va,, be owt Routs 55 sl 1" wmter Lins i o gou
1n Patriak Oouatye " Ly ¥ dindalt

2. W. Bebsrtwen, Lsancke, Vi, ts build spprowches te £11ling wtatios #a
Roats X3, wwiwess Rooky Mouat s Baones Mill.

Rouslym Oug Ceup Olerendon, Yie, te lxy T8 #4. of 3° winel Flpy on Reuts 10
from sod of sxisting main oMl ersssiag b Bekool Stresi.

Ba L. Staxley, Nexver Dem,Va., 0 graval shmlders sd ssmsionet swrfase
mh!rﬂﬂm-lm,lhﬂmnmm,mtnﬂt
Els

@, O, » Testar,Ta.; 0 sssstcwet aotrance % servios shetisn on Bomts
5T ahaat lss I'rem Mawend.

Virpinis-Coreline Thunioal Osrp., Rleleowd, Voo, to lxy 4 gos line fym -
Orlumy Birest o thair- Liberutery, Routs 430) ditah Lo be wsinteined fer
s yoar, the paraates aheck 4 e rebtained dmriag Wls time,

Yirginis Eaat Ceawt Uailities, Ines, Tverly, Va., o semstroes sesondary
1ims sroseiung ever Swqbe B2 t4 serve properiy of 1. W Britiles

Tirgpisia Nleviris & Pewer (0., -Blolmond Y., ¥ sreck n srcasiag sver Rowts
13 at o7 nile sast of DALl Bond of 3 Ji servics wires.

Tirginin Nlactric & Power Cus, Rlemand ¥a., 50 sreok a 515" BE span guy
wire over Rowbs 30 abowt tom milas west of Ashiand,

Virginia Elestric & Fewer Coe, Richaowd, Tae, to sreet o ssrvies sroscing sver
Rowba 15 abonk half s wils south of tha Pols Oresn Rond.

Tirginia Electrio & Power Doe, Eislmond Va., to wrest & orossing of § $ié
aervios wirss over Boute 31, about 206 Ity south of abop 10, Petmrsburg Pilws

Firgieds Mleatrie & Fowsr 0ce, Rlekmand, Vi, s erech s erossing of 5 g
primmry wires and 3 |4 svoomiary wires over Roubs 51, abomy 300 {5, woaith of
mmﬂnhntmmm&.ﬂmuhhnhqﬂh, raspae tivelys



¥irginiwm Public Service Gos, Isxington, Va., to make gipenddd sbeel goy wire
oxosaing ovar Homba B2, jush rorth of Laxinghone.

Tirzinis Public Bervlce Ca., Lessburg, ¥ae., to trim tresa bo alemr wires om
Rovbes Z2 and 64 I1n Londam Counby, under supsrvislon of dre He J. Healss

Tirgiris Publis Barvics Co., Hu-ipurt. Eowy ,Vo., to plose b ovorhesd wire
orosgings wod £ guye on Eoute 515, bebween Horrisom apd Herperswvllls,

Tirginla Publio €arvics Uo., Alexindrie, Vi., o %rin trees 2a Bomte 21
betwpan Nearrifiald and Feirfax, ueder the supervlsien of My, H. J. Kealoa

Tirginia Public Berviee Coa, Alexmndria, Ve., to make ame 118/220v sscondary
orosaing oo Hogte 35 between Plemsant Velley and Chantilly, and Install ens
anokor gU¥s )

Tirginis Publia Sarvioa ¢o., Charlottesvllle, VTa., o orose Beute 32 mt Gold
HAll %o aerve resldence nf 0. A. BEarton.

Thewas Williame, Suffolk, Vas, to haal piling of m greate leagth then
specifiad 1n Swablen 111, Chapber 342, dols of 159B2, on teuller with llosgae
¥o. 678, for onp year 1n Suffolk and MHolmend Dlztriote.

Motion omrried.

Moved Ty Mr, Messlo, oecopded by Mr. Gilwer, that ‘the Tork River
Bridge Corparatlion be notdfied that & request for a permit bo eonstrrot a
bridza woross the Tork River has besn recsived tut omuld not be conniderad
Ty resscn of the extenslen of Gime for Flnsneing the projest ty ths Tork
River Bridge Cowporetlon ko Februawy 8ih, 1955, That thare ney bs no
wimmieratanding, the Commiseiomn desires to put the York Elver Bridge
{orporation on notine that waleas the pluns for financing thia sktruoitmre aea
aonpleted by February Bth, it will then procwed to sonsider the pequant of
othar wpplioants, MNetlon parrlisd.

Hoved by Hp, Ollmer, saccnded by Mr. Shlrley, thet the Mexlosen
Fatrolem Corporetion ba restorsd ms qualifisd biddera on stats higlmey
sontraotas Mobion anrrieds

Moved by My, Thérley, seotmded by Mr, Eagt, thet §600.00 por mils
wdditionn]l For the yemr 1932«33 be allowed Weyneahoro for sonetruction of
projacts submitied oo Twoemmbar 335, 1553, whare the width of rowdway la 40 4,
or more bytween ourbe, om the gtate rogtes through the Town, MXotlom carrled,

Hoved by Mra Ghirley, weoonded by Mp. Truxiun, that §500,00 par
mile ndditicnal for the yaar 1932-33 be allowed Danmville for ocowbruatlon on
atats higkway wileags as of July 1, 1952, snd $250,00 psr mile for mileagw
added Jenpary 1, 19335, Notlon anrried,



Moved by Mp. Mapsie, gaccoded by Mr. Gllwer, that the oliy
stirests of HAopewell, Bhabe Eontes 407 and 408, haring been faimed over by
resolution to tha Stmbe Highwey Commission for msintenwios, that the sime be
sooepted, Notlon oarried.

. Moved by Nr. Snirley, ascomdsd by Mr, Bast, thet worl proposed
to be vnlertaken in Roanokwe City om the mtate routes therein, ma per mptimmte
of Decembar &, 1052, he approved: MEoticvo oarrlsd.

Moaved by Mr. Gllwer, sescnded by Er. Shirley, that the regueast
of the Board of fSupsrviazors of Appomsttox Counly to mdd oertaln roeds to tha
sesondary syshom be mpproved ma followa = Extemeiop of Coumby Route 23] +o
the Frinos Edward Coumty Lime, n dirtancs of 5.1 miles; & comastion from
Homte 211 to the Campbell Comby Line, o distancs of 0.2 mlles; o ccomeotlon
Croe Bagt Oresk to the »oad beiny vnilt in Buokinghae Coumty from Fesrnley
Hohaol, o digtanss of 1.2 milea, total 4.6 m1les. Motiom omrried,

Maved Wy Mr. Shirley, soconded by N, Messie, thet the requast
of the Board of Enpwyviscrs of Charlobte Qowrby, to mdd tc the asoondary
system the road from Saxe to REsndolph, s distance of 5.0 wilew, be approved.
Hotlem onyyled,

Moved by Mr. Masais, weounded by Nr. Gllmer, that the reguest
of the Board of Saparviscrs of Usepbell Connty to add the i‘ullmuiug roads to
the sevondary system B approved = From Moore's Fillilng Btation on Stats
Houts 10, rumming towards and by filx Mile Erldge and Slippery Creck, s
distspos of 7.30 miles; JBegimming at State Ronte 18 ot Asher's Fllling
Gtgtion and romning t¢ the road lemding frow Narvme b0 Hobacn's Nill, &t a
poind at or nemy the residences of C. W. Winglleld, s dismnes of 1,2 milen,
total Jedl mlless Notlon omrried,.

Mowsd by Me. Nassis, sasevudad by Mr. Gllmsr, that tha regueat
of tha Beard af Supsrvigpors of Flowaoss Copedty to add ba the pecondary system
the ropd lemwing State Route 189, wpproximmiely one mils mest of Fork Uniom,
runcing north ahowt coe=hall mile beyvond Thessalonlom Chroh, o diwtapos of
l.E milen, be approvad, Motlem sarrisd,

Moved by ¥r, Hassie, seoonded by Mr. Shirley, thet the reguent
of the Board of Supwrvisers of Pockingham County to abenion & smstion of
GCounty Ronte 108 by reloontlom bs approved ag follows = From & point on
Btata Rovte 52, 0,16 mils south of Connby Boad 117, suming northeast for 0.8
mle; the looatlon of Coumby BRoute 109 o lutarseot Bitats Ronbe 32 oppowlite
the interawetion with Coumby Routs 117, Motiom sarrisd,

Moved by Mr. Truzrbun, seoonded by Mr. Eaxi, that the Esoreimry
be authorised to send the Ppllowlng resolutlion to Mrs. Hugh B. Spronl,
Btunnton, Virginie - “The State Highwey Coumisaicn now 17 swessicn, bhaving
Jozt 'b-nn advised of the death of your som, desirss 49 extend to you and
rnu:i :;lﬂr thelr deepent aympathy in this Four honr of sorrom™, Woilcn
oAz, -



Nowed by Mr. Maasle, soponded by NMr. Bast, that the reguest
of the Board of Supstviscrs of Btafford Coumbty to add roeds ¢ the secondwry
syctas e granted we follows, mmbers 3 apd 4 epproved-mmbers 1, 3 snd 8
dimpproved: No. 5 « From imteresotion of Roobe 4 to pesr (nville, s distenos
of RuF mileos. Now 4 « Intersectlon of Ecuts QlBA et Dr. Gordonta Gabhs to the
interpeation of Route E5E, o dictwaws of 1.6 mllos, mcing » tobtei of E.B
milea. Motion sarriad.

Moved by Mr.East, swoonded by lr, Shirley, that $600,00 per
mlle additdcnal be allowed Clifton Férgs for the ywar 1232-33 for work on
Route 14, U. B« 80, ms mtlined in thelr commmlontlons of Jumpary Bth and
10th; +thet thay also be acthorized to prooect with the sonstrustion of
sulvert, half of whiloh is im the olty end helf in the wbats, witk the rndex—
standing that the oost be divided PiPgy-rifty. - Motlon onrrisd,

The Biate Eighwy Comnlssiomer, o behelf of the (amdmweslth
of Virginis, asquirsd fae almple title to o etrip of land 200 feet lo width
for Bouts 711, Mpaowy ap Lea Mamorial Bomlovard, from & point approximmtely
800 fest wash of Pour Mile Eun to ths interseotion of Alaxandriw-lessburg
mm at Poré Buffelo, a distance of 3.8 mllwe, belug pertly in Arlingicn

in Falrfax Countiess That the asid Bogts 711 had been graded
'I!.‘I:h the esssptlon of m waell seoetlm thersof inwolving s rsllroad orosping.
The State Uonservebtlon and Developnent Cosmlssiom has sxpreseed 1ts willingneas
and deslre %o prederve and lmprove sirdps of land sdjscant o and abutting om
shol mide of the B0 f8. rond, provided the steipe of land wre plaswd ni=ier
1ts oontrols

Tha 2fates Highwwy Comndsslcaer; theref'ors recomasnds that
pending the furthar widening and improvensnt of the sdd road that ths
sontrol of the parcals thersaof adjanent to wnd sbottlog on ench side of amid
BQ £t roid, be turawd owr tesporarily to the Btate Oahssrvation and Devalop=
ment Cowniszlon For parking and beavtlfloatlcn,

On motlon made and seosomded amd moenisously oarrisd, it way

RESOLVED, that tha resommendation of the Stata Hizimay
Gommigsioner ba appraved, and that he e reguested to take much atepa s msy
ba nsosasary to osrpry cut such revcoyendations, snd that the inrladlotlom
and somtrol of the sald ziripg of land adlecent end smttipg the BO 4. rosd
be,; and is, temporsrily vegbsd in the Stats Comsarwebion and Davelopasnt
Commiwaion.

Moved by Mr.Eaxt, ossonded by Hr. Truxhm, that on sescunt
of an injunabios Baing lssned apeinet the Btate Higimay Oorerlseiocn cn Hoube
15, Project 748G, that the reqoest of the domtraetor holding thiz contraot
o cancel same, ¢ approved. It appesring thet the tine required to try
this injumotion through the Courds and olear up the right of way will delay
the work to smah an extimt that the Emsrpenny Highwey Funds oawab bo uwsed
on ssme and that they be trecsferrsd to other worke MNotion owrrled.



Movad by Nr. Troxim, aeconded by Nr. Fast, tHat the Stwbe
Higkwsy Camlsnlen aonstruat the appromches to the Ingles Farry and Pappers
Ferry Fridges, mhen a oontraot hey besn lei: for the amatronbion of thaxe
ntructoras end the mubstruotures havs besn completsd to snch m height that
the 111l cay be mhiee Mobtlon onrrisd,

Hoved Ty Mr, Hllwer, geconded by Nr. Shirley, that the request
of Carpenber sad Petrie for sn exbtension of %ims on Projech 8862-E1, Eouta
603, Approask Bpan-Bridgs over Beanetts Creek, bLe gvanted far 15 deys and
roturn $180,00 liquideted demmges. Motlon oarried.

Moved by Mr. Mamsle, mooonded by Mr. Troxtom, Shet §16,000.00
ba transfertsd from 0]d Eonte 10, Alexnmder'z Cormet 0 Buffalk, Ho Heate 630
Matlion aayrisde

Moved by Nr. Rant, seconded by Er. Massie, that the Tate
HEigkway Camsigsion iwvastigate further the rewnest oo additiomel 600,00
per mila for lmproving osrtein strests in Forteaouths As Heogpnstrootlion
oagey iy being used on these gtrests they do not feel thet sn sddltlonad
$5000C yhomld e allawed, Hoblon osrried.

Moved by Mr. Mmnmale, asoondsd by Nr. Iruxton, thit whereas the
Chalywsn of the State Fighwey Commlsslon recimends the loostion of Rowbte 401
be neds yo that the arcasizngs of the Virginimn Rallwey, 4.8 nnd 8.2 miles
szt of Kewbridge will be alimineted, snd thet the grada orcasing 4.8 nilss
saat of Eepbridge be elooed, that the folloewing notisa ba glwam,

Notina

Appliswtion havins hoesn asde onder Chapter 212, Jobe of the
Ganapel Aswmbly of 1528, to olone the followlng grede oroeslngs oo Shats
Highway Bouts 401, sayoss the Yirpinian Ballwny Company!s teaoks, betwaam
Dundas and 1.898 Miles Wast of Domdms, by the relosmtlan of the state highwsy

droaning ¥oa 1, approxzizately 4.8 niles saot of Eembridgs,
Crogalng No. 3, wpproximately 6.2 miles sarb of Tantridgs,
sxuept for losal treflfle.

WOTICE IR HBFEEY PIVEN, that the orvssings of the Virginisn
BRallmey Compamyts tyaaky s oobtlined wbove mill ba olosed in the mowssy
provided unlsss there ars chjectilona £#led in writing in the office of the
Btate Fighwey Commignion, Siate (fi'los Hnilding, Bolmcond Virginia, on ey
before twelva. of dlosk mace Marok 1, 19535, Neticn anrried.

There belng nc furthar buslnesy, the meating ad]ocurned,
mibjeot to tha osll of the Somwlasioner.

AP




